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few of them cannot crack it because of not finding reliable WGU Accounting for Decision Makers C213 VAC2 prep materials. So,
you must prepare with real exam questions to pass the certification exam. If you don't rely on actual exam questions, you will fail and
loss time and money.

WGU Accounting for Decision Makers C213 VAC2 Sample Questions (Q41-
Q46):
NEW QUESTION # 41 
Who does Sarbanes-Oxley apply to?

A. Nonpublic companies in the United States
B. Nonpublic wholly-owned subsidiaries of foreign companies doing business in the United States
C. Publicly traded companies in the United States
D. Publicly traded, wholly-owned subsidiaries of foreign companies doing business in the United States

Answer: C

Explanation:
The correct answer is D. Publicly traded companies in the United States . Sarbanes-Oxley was enacted to strengthen corporate
accountability, internal controls, and audit oversight for companies that access the public securities markets. Standard summaries of
SOX explain that it applies to publicly traded companies doing business in the United States, along with the audit firms that audit
those public companies.
Option B is incorrect because SOX does not generally apply in full to private, nonpublic companies in the same way it applies to
public issuers. Option C is also incorrect for the same reason. Option A may describe a narrower scenario that can involve public-
company reporting structures, but for an exam question asking broadly "Who does Sarbanes-Oxley apply to?", the clearest and best
answer is publicly traded companies in the United States . SOX is fundamentally a public-company law designed to protect investors
by improving the reliability of corporate disclosures and the independence of external audits. Therefore, among the listed choices,
Option D is the most accurate and standard answer.

NEW QUESTION # 42 
A corporation has liabilities and owners' equity of $100 million and $40 million respectively. What is the amount of the asset balance
in this case?

A. $140 million
B. $80 million
C. $60 million
D. $25 million

Answer: A

Explanation:
The correct answer is D. $140 million . This question is solved using the basic accounting equation :
Assets = Liabilities + Owners' Equity
The company has $100 million in liabilities and $40 million in owners' equity. Adding these together gives:
Assets = $100 million + $40 million = $140 million
Therefore, the asset balance must be $140 million . This relationship is fundamental in accounting because every recorded
transaction must keep the accounting equation in balance. Authoritative accounting materials explain that assets are financed by two
main sources: liabilities, which represent creditors' claims, and equity, which represents owners' claims.
Option A, B, and C are incorrect because they do not satisfy the accounting equation. In financial statement analysis, this equation is
the foundation of the balance sheet and helps users understand how a business finances its resources. When liabilities increase or
equity increases, total assets must reflect those financing sources. Since both liabilities and owners' equity together total $140 million
, assets must also total $140 million . That makes Option D the only correct choice.

NEW QUESTION # 43 
Which ratio provides a measure of how well a company turns sales into profits?

A. Return on expenses
B. Return on profit



C. Return on sales
D. Return on costs

Answer: C

Explanation:
The correct answer is A. Return on sales . Return on sales, also called profit margin or net profit margin , measures how effectively a
company converts sales revenue into net income. It is commonly calculated as Net income ÷ Sales . OpenStax explains that this ratio
shows how much of each sales dollar remains as profit after all expenses, including taxes, have been deducted. A higher ratio
generally indicates stronger profitability and better cost control relative to revenue.
Option B, return on costs , is not the standard ratio named in basic financial analysis for this purpose. Option C, return on expenses ,
is also not the conventional measure used in the ratio formulas you listed. Option D, return on profit , is not a recognized standard
profitability ratio in introductory accounting frameworks.
Since the question asks specifically about how well a company turns sales into profits , the ratio that directly measures that
relationship is return on sales . This ratio is widely used in financial statement analysis to compare operating performance across
periods and across firms, especially within the same industry.

NEW QUESTION # 44 
Given the following information:
Pairs of shoes expected to be produced = 1,950,000
Pairs of shoes produced = 2,500,000
Overhead rate = $0.75
What is the amount of applied overhead?

A. $1,462,500
B. $1,875,000
C. $550,000
D. $412,500

Answer: B

Explanation:
The correct answer is D. $1,875,000 . Applied overhead is calculated by multiplying the predetermined overhead rate by the actual
amount of the allocation base used during production. OpenStax explains that a predetermined overhead rate is established in
advance and then applied to production using the actual activity level.
The formula is:
Applied overhead = Overhead rate × Actual production
Using the figures provided:
Applied overhead = $0.75 × 2,500,000 = $1,875,000
So the total amount of overhead applied is $1,875,000 . The "expected to be produced" amount helps establish or understand the
rate, but once the rate is given, applied overhead is based on the actual production achieved , not the estimated quantity.
Option C, $1,462,500 , would result from multiplying the rate by the expected production of 1,950,000, which is not what the
question asks. The question specifically asks for the applied overhead, which uses actual activity. Therefore, with 2,500,000 pairs
produced at $0.75 per pair , the correct applied overhead is
$1,875,000 , making Option D the correct answer.

NEW QUESTION # 45 
A company prepared the following contribution margin income statement for the actual sale of 10,000 shoes:
Sales revenue = $600,000
Variable costs = $400,000
Contribution margin = $200,000
Less fixed costs = $150,000
Net income = $50,000
What would be the forecasted net income for the sale of 14,000 shoes based on the actual results above?

A. $70,000
B. $40,000
C. $130,000
D. $230,000



Answer: C

Explanation:
The correct answer is C. $130,000 . A contribution margin income statement separates variable costs from fixed costs , which
makes it useful for forecasting profit at different sales levels. OpenStax explains that contribution margin analysis shows how much
sales revenue remains after variable costs to cover fixed costs and profit.
First calculate the per-unit amounts based on 10,000 shoes:
Sales per unit = $600,000 / 10,000 = $60
Variable cost per unit = $400,000 / 10,000 = $40
Contribution margin per unit = $20
For 14,000 shoes , total contribution margin would be:
14,000 × $20 = $280,000
Now subtract fixed costs, which stay the same at $150,000 :
Forecasted net income = $280,000 - $150,000 = $130,000
So the company would expect to earn $130,000 if it sells 14,000 shoes. This is exactly why CVP and contribution margin
statements are useful for planning: they allow managers to estimate the profit impact of volume changes quickly, as long as selling
price, variable cost per unit, and fixed costs remain stable.
Therefore, Option C is correct.

NEW QUESTION # 46
......
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